Chloroprocaine 3% ocular gel (30 mg/mL), Sintetica S.A., Switzerland 
Control (P): Placebo, vehicle for chloroprocaine 3% ocular gel, Sintetica S.A., Switzerland 

Auxillary meidicinal product (AxMP) 
Fluoresceine-Oxybuprocaine SDU Faure (Omnivision, Neuhausen) 

Dose regimen(s): One hundred and five (105) healthy male and female subjects will be randomised in a 4:1 ratio 
to receive a single ocular instillation of Chloroprocaine 3% ophthalmic gel or matching placebo (vehicle) (84 
subjects will receive chloroprocaine and 21 subjects will receive placebo).

[...]

Manufacturer Unither Pharmaceuticals, France 
Pharmaceutical form Ocular gel 
Dose 3 drops 
Administration route Ocular instillation 

3.1.1.3 Auxilliary medicinal product 

Fluoresceine-Oxybuprocaine SDU Faure (Omnivision, Neuhausen). 

3.1.2 Dose regimen 

One hundred and five (105) healthy male and female subjects will be administered by ocular 
instillation a single dose (3 drops) of Chloroprocaine 3% ophthalmic gel or matching placebo 
(vehicle) in a 4:1 ratio, according to the parallel-group randomised study design.  

3.1.3 Route and method of administration